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PUBLIC NOTICE

As part of preventive measures against COVID-19 transmission and with reference to the
Ministry of Health’s instructions to prevent the spread of COVID-19, one of the measures is that
correspondences across institutions be limited to electronic channels (via emails) and that hand

delivered mails and packages are discontinued until further notice.

The University of Rwanda would like to inform the general public that all correspondences to
and from the University will be via electronic mail addresses of their respective central

secretariats in all campuses with immediate effect

Official email IDs and Telephone Numbers for Correspondences and Inquiry at UR Campuses

S/Ne | Campus Name | email address Telephone number | Office Responsible

1 Headquarter headoffice@ur.ac.rw | +250783320568 Vice Chancellor
+250783056516 DVC AAR
+250788891995 DVCIA
+250788528153 DVC SPA
+250788814848 DVC Fin

2 Nyarugenge nyarugenge@ur.ac.rw | +250788469314 Principal

3 Remera remera(@ur.ac.rw +250783123327 Principal

4 Huye huye@ur.ac.rw +250783214459 Principal

5 Rukara rukara@ur.ac.rw +250783041545 Principal

6 Busogo busogo@ur.ac.rw +250788536580 Principal

7 Nyagatare nyagatare(@ur.ac.rw +250788457222 Head of Campus

8 Gikondo gikondo@ur.ac.rw +250788478007 Head of Campus

9 Rwamagana rwamagana@ur.ac.rw | +250786681545 Head of campus

10 Rusizi rusizi@ur.ac.rw +250788668607 Head of campus

11 SPIU spiu@ur.ac.rw +250788628079 SPIU Coordinator

Other key contacts

General enquiries

info@ur.ac.rw

Admission

admissions

Media

ur.ac.rw

Done at Kigali,/9) /0312020

Prof. Philip Cott
Vice Chancellor




